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Mid Antrim Motor Club  08 November 2014Glens Forestry Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 5 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Kilrea/Cork Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 38m 08.0s

2 3 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Monaghan/Limerick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 38m 13.9s +0m 05.9s

3 2 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Strabane/Donemana Subaru Impreza S14 7 38m 49.0s +0m 41.0s +0m 35.1s

4 1 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Banbridge/Groomsport Subaru Impreza S14 7 38m 51.2s +0m 43.2s +0m 02.2s

5 4 Owen Murphy/Anthony Nestor Cork/Cork Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 39m 01.5s +0m 53.5s +0m 10.3s

6 7 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Monaghan/Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 39m 25.0s +1m 17.0s +0m 23.5s

7 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Castlederg/Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 20 39m 38.8s +1m 30.8s +0m 13.8s

8 17 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Omagh/Omagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 39m 47.6s +1m 39.6s +0m 08.8s

9 16 Niall Henry/John Rowan Kilrea/Cushendall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 40m 01.6s +1m 53.6s +0m 14.0s

10 11 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Fivemiletown/Fivemiletown Toyota Starlet 5A 40m 21.8s +2m 13.8s +0m 20.2s

11 10 Frank Kelly/Russell Harold Dungannon/Scarva Ford Escort MkII 5B 40m 22.1s +2m 14.1s +0m 00.3s

12 63 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Cork/Macroom Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 40m 44.2s +2m 36.2s +0m 22.1s

13 21 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Ballycastle/Ballycastle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 40m 50.1s +2m 42.1s +0m 05.9s

14 14 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Dungiven/Dungiven Ford Escort MkII 5A 41m 22.7s +3m 14.7s +0m 32.6s

15 25 Thomas O'Connell/Emmett Sherry Dungiven/Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 5B 41m 25.6s +3m 17.6s +0m 02.9s

16 33 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Bushmills/Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 41m 27.1s +3m 19.1s +0m 01.5s

17 23 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Martinstown/Martinstown Ford Escort MkII 5A 41m 35.6s +3m 27.6s +0m 08.5s

18 22 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhilips Monaghan/Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 5A 41m 36.4s +3m 28.4s +0m 00.8s

19 31 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Donegal/Donegal Peugeot 208 R2 3 41m 41.5s +3m 33.5s +0m 05.1s

20 38 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg/Fintona Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 41m 58.5s +3m 50.5s +0m 17.0s

21 36 Alan Atcheson/Gary McCrudden Strabane/Monaghan Ford Escort 4 42m 05.1s +3m 57.1s +0m 06.6s

22 34 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mayo/Yorkshire Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 42m 14.5s +4m 06.5s +0m 09.4s

23 27 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Martinstown/Martinstown Ford Escort MkII 3 42m 16.9s +4m 08.9s +0m 02.4s

24 64 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Cavan/Cavan Subaru Impreza 6 42m 31.5s +4m 23.5s +0m 14.6s

25 24 Andrew Bustard/Dean O'Sullivan Castlederg/Donegal Ford Escort MkII 4 42m 39.7s +4m 31.7s +0m 08.2s

26 61 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn Enniskillen/Monaghan Toyota Corolla 5A 42m 40.0s +4m 32.0s +0m 00.3s

27 26 Damien Hagan/Stephen Hagan Monaghan/Monaghan Ford Escort 5A 42m 51.9s +4m 43.9s +0m 11.9s

28 29 David Condell/Mick Coady Carlow/Kilkenny Ford Escort MkII 5A 42m 53.9s +4m 45.9s +0m 02.0s

29 28 David Moffett/Fintan Sherry Monaghan/Monaghan Toyota Starlet 5A 42m 56.4s +4m 48.4s +0m 02.5s

30 42 John Gordon/Niall Tierney Newry/Newry Ford Escort MkII 4 42m 57.2s +4m 49.2s +0m 00.8s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club  08 November 2014Glens Forestry Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 15 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Martinstown/Martinstown Ford Escort MkII 4 42m 57.3s +4m 49.3s +0m 00.1s

32 62 Bob Riddles/Andy Hamilton Donemana/Broughshane Ford Escort MkII 5A 42m 57.4s +4m 49.4s +0m 00.1s

33 30 Callum Devine/Eamon Conway Claudy/Claudy Ford Fiesta R2 3 43m 19.6s +5m 11.6s +0m 22.2s

34 60 Derrick Jobb/JP McAree Omagh/Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 43m 28.7s +5m 20.7s +0m 09.1s

35 32 Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry Comber/Comber Ford Escort MkII 5A 43m 40.4s +5m 32.4s +0m 11.7s

36 18 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin USA/Cork Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 43m 40.6s +5m 32.6s +0m 00.2s

37 12 Adrian Hetherington/Martin Byrne Dungannon/Dungannon Ford Escort MkII 5B 44m 11.6s +6m 03.6s +0m 31.0s

38 49 Patrick O'Brien/Ray Fitzpatrick Omagh/Portarlington Citroën C2 Max 3 44m 15.2s +6m 07.2s +0m 03.6s

39 48 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Dungannon/Richhill Ford Escort RS 4 44m 34.5s +6m 26.5s +0m 19.3s

40 41 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Garvagh/Garvagh Ford Escort MkII 4 44m 49.4s +6m 41.4s +0m 14.9s

41 57 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Glenarm/Glenarm Vauxhall Nova 1 45m 19.6s +7m 11.6s +0m 30.2s

42 44 James Wylie/Jonathan Charlesson Bushmills/Bushmills Ford Escort MkII 4 45m 20.1s +7m 12.1s +0m 00.5s

43 43 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ballinamallard/Broughshane Ford Escort MkII 4 45m 34.9s +7m 26.9s +0m 14.8s

44 46 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ballymena/Ballymena Ford Escort MkII 4 46m 06.5s +7m 58.5s +0m 31.6s

45 45 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Maghera/Maghera Ford Escort MkII 4 46m 17.7s +8m 09.7s +0m 11.2s

46 53 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Enniskillen/Enniskillen Ford Escort MkII 2 46m 35.6s +8m 27.6s +0m 17.9s

47 66 Cathan McCourt/Rory Maguire Dromore/Dromore Vauxhall Nova 1 46m 44.0s +8m 36.0s +0m 08.4s

48 55 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Garvagh/Garvagh Ford Escort MkII 1 46m 53.0s +8m 45.0s +0m 09.0s

49 50 Chris Hegarty/Seamus Hegarty Draperstown/Draperstown Peugeot 205 4 48m 31.2s +10m 23.2s +1m 38.2s

50 56 Thomas Lowry/David Lowry Antrim/Antrim Vauxhall Nova 9 49m 25.9s +11m 17.9s +0m 54.7s

51 59 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Maghera/Magherafelt Subaru Impreza 20 50m 33.5s +12m 25.5s +1m 07.6s

37 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Draperstown/Draperstown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 DNF

40 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Dromore/Dromore Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

20 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Castlederg/Ballygawley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 DNF

65 John Taggart/Martin Gallogley Omagh/Fermanagh Ford Escort MkII 5A DNF

51 Tim Howard/DJ Howard Cork/Cork Opel Corsa 2 DNF

35 Gareth Mimnagh/Barry McCarney Omagh/Isle of Man Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 8 DNF

39 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Omagh/Smithboro Citroën C2 3 DNF

52 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Castlederg/Castlewellan Vauxhall Corsa 3 DNF

9 Liam Regan/David McElroy Belfast/Warringstown Peugeot 206 4x4 20 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club  08 November 2014Glens Forestry Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

47 Marty Gallagher/Gavin O'Donnell Letterkenny/Letterkenny Honda Civic 3 DNF

6 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Omagh/Lisnaskea Subaru Impreza S12B 7 DNF

54 John Murphy/Neill Finlay Islandmagee/Mallusk Ford Escort Cosworth 8 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  08 November 2014

Class 1      All cars up to and including 1450cc Class 5A      All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 57 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 45m 19.6s 1 11 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 40m 21.8s

2 66 Cathan McCourt/Rory Maguire Vauxhall Nova 46m 44.0s +1m 24.4s 2 14 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort MkII 41m 22.7s +1m 00.9s

3 55 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 46m 53.0s +1m 33.4s +9.0s 3 23 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 41m 35.6s +1m 13.8s +12.9s

4 22 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhilips Ford Escort MkII 41m 36.4s +1m 14.6s +0.8s

Class 2      All cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder 5 61 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn Toyota Corolla 42m 40.0s +2m 18.2s +1m03.6s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 6 26 Damien Hagan/Stephen Hagan Ford Escort 42m 51.9s +2m 30.1s +11.9s

1 53 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 46m 35.6s 7 29 David Condell/Mick Coady Ford Escort MkII 42m 53.9s +2m 32.1s +2.0s

51 Tim Howard/DJ Howard Opel Corsa DNF 8 28 David Moffett/Fintan Sherry Toyota Starlet 42m 56.4s +2m 34.6s +2.5s

9 62 Bob Riddles/Andy Hamilton Ford Escort MkII 42m 57.4s +2m 35.6s +1.0s

Class 3      All cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder 10 32 Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 43m 40.4s +3m 18.6s +43.0s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 65 John Taggart/Martin Gallogley Ford Escort MkII DNF

1 31 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Peugeot 208 R2 41m 41.5s

2 27 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 42m 16.9s +35.4s Class 5B      Cars from 2101cc to 3500cc, two wheel drive

3 30 Callum Devine/Eamon Conway Ford Fiesta R2 43m 19.6s +1m 38.1s +1m02.7s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

4 49 Patrick O'Brien/Ray Fitzpatrick Citroën C2 Max 44m 15.2s +2m 33.7s +55.6s 1 10 Frank Kelly/Russell Harold Ford Escort MkII 40m 22.1s

39 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 DNF 2 25 Thomas O'Connell/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort MkII 41m 25.6s +1m 03.5s

52 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa DNF 3 12 Adrian Hetherington/Martin Byrne Ford Escort MkII 44m 11.6s +3m 49.5s +2m46.0s

47 Marty Gallagher/Gavin O'Donnell Honda Civic DNF

Class 6      Four wheel drive homologated cars excluding all WRC cars

Class 4      All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 1 64 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 42m 31.5s

1 36 Alan Atcheson/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 42m 05.1s

2 24 Andrew Bustard/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort MkII 42m 39.7s +34.6s Class 7      All WRC cars

3 42 John Gordon/Niall Tierney Ford Escort MkII 42m 57.2s +52.1s +17.5s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

4 15 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 42m 57.3s +52.2s +0.1s 1 2 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza S14 38m 49.0s

5 48 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort RS 44m 34.5s +2m 29.4s +1m37.2s 2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 38m 51.2s +2.2s

6 41 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 44m 49.4s +2m 44.3s +14.9s 6 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12B DNF

7 44 James Wylie/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 45m 20.1s +3m 15.0s +30.7s

8 43 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 45m 34.9s +3m 29.8s +14.8s Class 8      Group N Four wheel drive cars

9 46 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 46m 06.5s +4m 01.4s +31.6s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

10 45 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 46m 17.7s +4m 12.6s +11.2s 1 7 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39m 25.0s

11 50 Chris Hegarty/Seamus Hegarty Peugeot 205 48m 31.2s +6m 26.1s +2m13.5s 2 16 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 01.6s +36.6s

40 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII DNF 3 21 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 50.1s +1m 25.1s +48.5s

4 33 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41m 27.1s +2m 02.1s +37.0s

5 38 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 41m 58.5s +2m 33.5s +31.4s

6 60 Derrick Jobb/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 43m 28.7s +4m 03.7s +1m30.2s

7 18 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 43m 40.6s +4m 15.6s +11.9s

35 Gareth Mimnagh/Barry McCarney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V DNF

54 John Murphy/Neill Finlay Ford Escort Cosworth DNF

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  08 November 2014

Class 9      Junior Class (driver born after 31/12/1987)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 56 Thomas Lowry/David Lowry Vauxhall Nova 49m 25.9s

Class 20      All other Four wheel drive cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 5 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38m 08.0s

2 3 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38m 13.9s +5.9s

3 4 Owen Murphy/Anthony Nestor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39m 01.5s +53.5s +47.6s

4 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 39m 38.8s +1m 30.8s +37.3s

5 17 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 39m 47.6s +1m 39.6s +8.8s

6 63 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 40m 44.2s +2m 36.2s +56.6s

7 34 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 42m 14.5s +4m 06.5s +1m30.3s

8 59 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 50m 33.5s +12m 25.5s +8m19.0s

37 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

20 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

9 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 DNF

Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan

Logans of Whiteabbey Trophy

Highest placed mixed crew

Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott

Mervyn Turtle Trophy

Highest placed Peugeot/Talbot

Kevin Eves/Chris Melly (Peugeot 208 R2)

Townparks Car Sales Trophy

Highest placed Vauxhall/Opel

Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick (Vauxhall Nova)

Liam Moynihan

Laragh Lodge Trophy

Highest placed crew from Co Antrim

Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden

Highest placed crew from outside Co Antrim

AB Fuels Trophy

First overall driver

Desi Henry

Walter Young Trophy

First overall co-driver

Frank Kelly/Russell Harold (Ford Escort MkII)

Thatch Inn Trophy

PJ McGill Motors Trophy

Highest placed Toyota

Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott (Toyota Starlet)

Adam H Erwin Trophy

Highest placed Ford

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  08 November 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 5 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 5:53.1 7:28.6 5:50.6 6:29.2 5:48.8 6:37.7 38:08.0

2 3 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 5:51.9 7:30.1 5:48.6 6:37.4 5:48.7 6:37.2 38:13.9

3 2 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza S14 7 5:49.4 7:36.9 5:50.1 7:02.5 5:45.6 6:44.5 38:49.0

4 1 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 7 5:52.1 7:33.2 5:52.8 6:47.1 5:55.8 6:50.2 38:51.2

5 4 Owen Murphy/Anthony Nestor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 5:54.6 7:42.6 5:52.8 6:43.0 5:58.1 6:50.4 39:01.5

6 7 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:04.8 7:36.9 5:57.7 6:49.9 5:59.1 6:56.6 39:25.0

7 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 20 6:00.3 7:36.9 6:00.7 6:51.1 6:10.7 6:59.1 39:38.8

8 17 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:12.6 7:36.9 6:06.9 6:48.8 6:03.6 6:58.8 39:47.6

9 16 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:13.5 7:36.9 6:03.6 6:57.9 6:08.3 7:01.4 40:01.6

10 11 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5A 6:10.5 7:36.9 6:08.4 7:02.1 6:16.2 7:07.7 40:21.8

11 10 Frank Kelly/Russell Harold Ford Escort MkII 5B 6:12.0 7:36.9 6:10.6 7:03.9 6:12.4 7:06.3 40:22.1

12 63 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 6:13.5 7:36.9 6:10.5 7:05.8 6:22.1 7:15.4 40:44.2

13 21 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:15.8 7:36.9 6:11.2 7:11.7 6:12.0 7:22.5 40:50.1

14 14 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:21.1 7:36.9 6:22.7 7:10.0 6:29.8 7:22.2 41:22.7

15 25 Thomas O'Connell/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort MkII 5B 6:27.3 7:36.9 6:24.1 7:12.0 6:27.1 7:18.2 41:25.6

16 33 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:24.4 7:36.9 6:11.9 7:22.3 6:18.5 7:33.1 41:27.1

17 23 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:23.4 7:36.9 6:22.0 7:19.2 6:27.5 7:26.6 41:35.6

18 22 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhilips Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:22.8 7:36.9 6:28.8 7:16.3 6:28.3 7:23.3 41:36.4

19 31 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Peugeot 208 R2 3 6:32.4 7:36.9 6:26.9 7:23.1 6:23.8 7:18.4 41:41.5

20 38 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 6:28.3 7:36.9 6:20.5 7:25.6 6:34.6 7:32.6 41:58.5

21 36 Alan Atcheson/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 4 6:29.5 7:36.9 6:27.1 7:24.5 6:30.2 7:36.9 42:05.1

22 34 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:31.3 7:36.9 6:18.1 7:31.3 6:33.2 7:43.7 42:14.5

23 27 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 3 6:36.5 7:36.9 6:29.9 7:31.7 6:32.9 7:29.0 42:16.9

24 64 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 6 6:44.0 7:36.9 6:32.3 7:29.0 6:31.2 7:38.1 42:31.5

25 24 Andrew Bustard/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:30.8 7:36.9 6:34.1 7:36.5 6:37.9 7:43.5 42:39.7

26 61 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn Toyota Corolla 5A 6:38.5 7:36.9 6:35.0 7:26.9 6:37.8 7:44.9 42:40.0

27 26 Damien Hagan/Stephen Hagan Ford Escort 5A 6:30.0 7:36.9 6:27.7 7:28.3 6:38.1 8:10.9 42:51.9

28 29 David Condell/Mick Coady Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:46.8 7:36.9 6:47.7 7:25.9 6:36.2 7:40.4 42:53.9

29 28 David Moffett/Fintan Sherry Toyota Starlet 5A 6:48.0 7:36.9 6:37.0 7:41.2 6:38.6 7:34.7 42:56.4

30 42 John Gordon/Niall Tierney Ford Escort MkII 4 6:33.9 7:36.9 6:30.0 7:24.1 6:52.3 8:00.0 42:57.2

31 15 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 4 7:53.0 7:36.9 6:19.9 7:13.0 6:26.9 7:27.6 42:57.3

32 62 Bob Riddles/Andy Hamilton Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:59.7 7:36.9 6:28.5 7:30.1 6:39.9 7:42.3 42:57.4

33 30 Callum Devine/Eamon Conway Ford Fiesta R2 3 6:49.6 7:36.9 6:40.4 7:49.3 6:40.6 7:42.8 43:19.6

34 60 Derrick Jobb/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:53.5 7:36.9 6:43.1 7:42.3 6:39.9 7:53.0 43:28.7

35 32 Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:42.2 7:36.9 6:36.3 7:47.4 6:53.8 8:03.8 43:40.4

36 18 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:48.4 7:36.9 6:35.1 7:43.1 6:50.5 8:06.6 43:40.6

37 12 Adrian Hetherington/Martin Byrne Ford Escort MkII 5B 10:00.0 7:36.9 6:15.8 6:55.9 6:17.7 7:05.3 44:11.6

38 49 Patrick O'Brien/Ray Fitzpatrick Citroën C2 Max 3 6:43.2 7:36.9 6:40.7 7:50.5 6:50.1 8:33.8 44:15.2

39 48 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort RS 4 6:43.3 7:36.9 6:47.4 7:58.6 7:11.9 8:16.4 44:34.5

40 41 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 4 7:02.6 7:36.9 6:49.3 8:04.6 7:03.1 8:12.9 44:49.4

41 57 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 1 7:03.2 7:36.9 7:00.1 8:05.3 7:25.1 8:09.0 45:19.6

42 44 James Wylie/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 4 7:01.9 7:36.9 7:03.8 8:12.8 7:03.2 8:21.5 45:20.1

43 43 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 4 6:56.4 7:36.9 6:58.7 8:22.4 7:09.2 8:31.3 45:34.9

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 46 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 4 7:05.3 7:36.9 7:00.3 8:15.2 7:22.8 8:46.0 46:06.5

45 45 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 4 7:09.2 7:36.9 7:01.6 8:24.9 7:25.1 8:40.0 46:17.7

46 53 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 2 7:12.0 7:36.9 7:10.7 8:26.8 7:25.1 8:44.1 46:35.6

47 66 Cathan McCourt/Rory Maguire Vauxhall Nova 1 7:16.2 7:36.9 7:16.2 8:36.6 7:25.1 8:33.0 46:44.0

48 55 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 1 7:26.8 7:36.9 7:08.9 8:25.0 7:25.1 8:50.3 46:53.0

49 50 Chris Hegarty/Seamus Hegarty Peugeot 205 4 7:06.1 7:36.9 7:07.4 8:22.0 8:46.3 9:32.5 48:31.2

50 56 Thomas Lowry/David Lowry Vauxhall Nova 9 7:45.3 7:36.9 7:41.5 9:04.4 7:25.1 9:52.7 49:25.9

51 59 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 20 7:46.2 7:36.9 8:17.5 9:35.6 7:25.1 9:52.2 50:33.5

37 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:39.5 7:36.9 6:34.0 7:49.7 6:38.2 DNF

40 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:36.3 7:36.9 6:50.1 7:43.7 7:54.6 DNF

20 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:16.4 7:36.9 6:09.0 7:10.0 DNF

65 John Taggart/Martin Gallogley Ford Escort MkII 5A 7:00.5 7:36.9 7:09.4 8:12.4 DNF

51 Tim Howard/DJ Howard Opel Corsa 2 7:24.3 7:36.9 7:32.3 9:04.0 DNF

35 Gareth Mimnagh/Barry McCarney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 8 6:17.1 7:36.9 6:09.2 DNF

39 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 3 6:36.1 7:36.9 6:30.3 DNF

52 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:51.0 7:36.9 6:50.0 DNF

9 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 20 6:06.1 7:36.9 8:15.9 DNF

47 Marty Gallagher/Gavin O'Donnell Honda Civic 3 7:17.9 7:36.9 7:08.7 DNF

6 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12B 7 6:07.5 DNF

54 John Murphy/Neill Finlay Ford Escort Cosworth 8 7:09.4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      All cars up to and including 1450cc

1 57 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 1 7:03.2 7:36.9 7:00.1 8:05.3 7:25.1 8:09.0 45:19.6

2 66 Cathan McCourt/Rory Maguire Vauxhall Nova 1 7:16.2 7:36.9 7:16.2 8:36.6 7:25.1 8:33.0 46:44.0

3 55 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 1 7:26.8 7:36.9 7:08.9 8:25.0 7:25.1 8:50.3 46:53.0

Class 2      All cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 53 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 2 7:12.0 7:36.9 7:10.7 8:26.8 7:25.1 8:44.1 46:35.6

51 Tim Howard/DJ Howard Opel Corsa 2 7:24.3 7:36.9 7:32.3 9:04.0 DNF

Class 3      All cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 31 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Peugeot 208 R2 3 6:32.4 7:36.9 6:26.9 7:23.1 6:23.8 7:18.4 41:41.5

2 27 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 3 6:36.5 7:36.9 6:29.9 7:31.7 6:32.9 7:29.0 42:16.9

3 30 Callum Devine/Eamon Conway Ford Fiesta R2 3 6:49.6 7:36.9 6:40.4 7:49.3 6:40.6 7:42.8 43:19.6

4 49 Patrick O'Brien/Ray Fitzpatrick Citroën C2 Max 3 6:43.2 7:36.9 6:40.7 7:50.5 6:50.1 8:33.8 44:15.2

39 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 3 6:36.1 7:36.9 6:30.3 DNF

52 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:51.0 7:36.9 6:50.0 DNF

47 Marty Gallagher/Gavin O'Donnell Honda Civic 3 7:17.9 7:36.9 7:08.7 DNF

Class 4      All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 36 Alan Atcheson/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 4 6:29.5 7:36.9 6:27.1 7:24.5 6:30.2 7:36.9 42:05.1

2 24 Andrew Bustard/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:30.8 7:36.9 6:34.1 7:36.5 6:37.9 7:43.5 42:39.7

3 42 John Gordon/Niall Tierney Ford Escort MkII 4 6:33.9 7:36.9 6:30.0 7:24.1 6:52.3 8:00.0 42:57.2

4 15 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 4 7:53.0 7:36.9 6:19.9 7:13.0 6:26.9 7:27.6 42:57.3

5 48 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort RS 4 6:43.3 7:36.9 6:47.4 7:58.6 7:11.9 8:16.4 44:34.5

6 41 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 4 7:02.6 7:36.9 6:49.3 8:04.6 7:03.1 8:12.9 44:49.4

7 44 James Wylie/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 4 7:01.9 7:36.9 7:03.8 8:12.8 7:03.2 8:21.5 45:20.1

8 43 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 4 6:56.4 7:36.9 6:58.7 8:22.4 7:09.2 8:31.3 45:34.9

9 46 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 4 7:05.3 7:36.9 7:00.3 8:15.2 7:22.8 8:46.0 46:06.5

10 45 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 4 7:09.2 7:36.9 7:01.6 8:24.9 7:25.1 8:40.0 46:17.7

11 50 Chris Hegarty/Seamus Hegarty Peugeot 205 4 7:06.1 7:36.9 7:07.4 8:22.0 8:46.3 9:32.5 48:31.2

40 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:36.3 7:36.9 6:50.1 7:43.7 7:54.6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 5A      All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 11 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5A 6:10.5 7:36.9 6:08.4 7:02.1 6:16.2 7:07.7 40:21.8

2 14 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:21.1 7:36.9 6:22.7 7:10.0 6:29.8 7:22.2 41:22.7

3 23 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:23.4 7:36.9 6:22.0 7:19.2 6:27.5 7:26.6 41:35.6

4 22 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhilips Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:22.8 7:36.9 6:28.8 7:16.3 6:28.3 7:23.3 41:36.4

5 61 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn Toyota Corolla 5A 6:38.5 7:36.9 6:35.0 7:26.9 6:37.8 7:44.9 42:40.0

6 26 Damien Hagan/Stephen Hagan Ford Escort 5A 6:30.0 7:36.9 6:27.7 7:28.3 6:38.1 8:10.9 42:51.9

7 29 David Condell/Mick Coady Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:46.8 7:36.9 6:47.7 7:25.9 6:36.2 7:40.4 42:53.9

8 28 David Moffett/Fintan Sherry Toyota Starlet 5A 6:48.0 7:36.9 6:37.0 7:41.2 6:38.6 7:34.7 42:56.4

9 62 Bob Riddles/Andy Hamilton Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:59.7 7:36.9 6:28.5 7:30.1 6:39.9 7:42.3 42:57.4

10 32 Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 5A 6:42.2 7:36.9 6:36.3 7:47.4 6:53.8 8:03.8 43:40.4

65 John Taggart/Martin Gallogley Ford Escort MkII 5A 7:00.5 7:36.9 7:09.4 8:12.4 DNF

Class 5B      Cars from 2101cc to 3500cc, two wheel drive

1 10 Frank Kelly/Russell Harold Ford Escort MkII 5B 6:12.0 7:36.9 6:10.6 7:03.9 6:12.4 7:06.3 40:22.1

2 25 Thomas O'Connell/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort MkII 5B 6:27.3 7:36.9 6:24.1 7:12.0 6:27.1 7:18.2 41:25.6

3 12 Adrian Hetherington/Martin Byrne Ford Escort MkII 5B 10:00.0 7:36.9 6:15.8 6:55.9 6:17.7 7:05.3 44:11.6

Class 6      Four wheel drive homologated cars excluding all WRC cars

1 64 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 6 6:44.0 7:36.9 6:32.3 7:29.0 6:31.2 7:38.1 42:31.5

Class 7      All WRC cars

1 2 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza S14 7 5:49.4 7:36.9 5:50.1 7:02.5 5:45.6 6:44.5 38:49.0

2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 7 5:52.1 7:33.2 5:52.8 6:47.1 5:55.8 6:50.2 38:51.2

6 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12B 7 6:07.5 DNF

Class 8      Group N Four wheel drive cars

1 7 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:04.8 7:36.9 5:57.7 6:49.9 5:59.1 6:56.6 39:25.0

2 16 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:13.5 7:36.9 6:03.6 6:57.9 6:08.3 7:01.4 40:01.6

3 21 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:15.8 7:36.9 6:11.2 7:11.7 6:12.0 7:22.5 40:50.1

4 33 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:24.4 7:36.9 6:11.9 7:22.3 6:18.5 7:33.1 41:27.1

5 38 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 6:28.3 7:36.9 6:20.5 7:25.6 6:34.6 7:32.6 41:58.5

6 60 Derrick Jobb/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:53.5 7:36.9 6:43.1 7:42.3 6:39.9 7:53.0 43:28.7

7 18 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:48.4 7:36.9 6:35.1 7:43.1 6:50.5 8:06.6 43:40.6

35 Gareth Mimnagh/Barry McCarney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 8 6:17.1 7:36.9 6:09.2 DNF

54 John Murphy/Neill Finlay Ford Escort Cosworth 8 7:09.4 DNF

Class 9      Junior Class (driver born after 31/12/1987)

1 56 Thomas Lowry/David Lowry Vauxhall Nova 9 7:45.3 7:36.9 7:41.5 9:04.4 7:25.1 9:52.7 49:25.9

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 20      All other Four wheel drive cars

1 5 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 5:53.1 7:28.6 5:50.6 6:29.2 5:48.8 6:37.7 38:08.0

2 3 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 5:51.9 7:30.1 5:48.6 6:37.4 5:48.7 6:37.2 38:13.9

3 4 Owen Murphy/Anthony Nestor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 5:54.6 7:42.6 5:52.8 6:43.0 5:58.1 6:50.4 39:01.5

4 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 20 6:00.3 7:36.9 6:00.7 6:51.1 6:10.7 6:59.1 39:38.8

5 17 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:12.6 7:36.9 6:06.9 6:48.8 6:03.6 6:58.8 39:47.6

6 63 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 6:13.5 7:36.9 6:10.5 7:05.8 6:22.1 7:15.4 40:44.2

7 34 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:31.3 7:36.9 6:18.1 7:31.3 6:33.2 7:43.7 42:14.5

8 59 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 20 7:46.2 7:36.9 8:17.5 9:35.6 7:25.1 9:52.2 50:33.5

37 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:39.5 7:36.9 6:34.0 7:49.7 6:38.2 DNF

20 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 6:16.4 7:36.9 6:09.0 7:10.0 DNF

9 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 20 6:06.1 7:36.9 8:15.9 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 5 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 1 3 1 3 2

2 3 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2 1 2 2 1

3 2 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza S14 1 4 2 11 1 3

4 1 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 3 3 4 4 4 4

5 4 Owen Murphy/Anthony Nestor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 61 4 3 5 5

6 7 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 5 6 6 6 6

7 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 6 5 7 7 9 8

8 17 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 12 5 9 5 7 7

9 16 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 5 8 9 8 9

10 11 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 10 5 10 10 12 12

11 10 Frank Kelly/Russell Harold Ford Escort MkII 11 5 14 12 11 11

12 63 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 13 5 13 13 15 13

13 21 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 15 5 15 16 10 17

14 14 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort MkII 18 5 22 14 21 16

15 25 Thomas O'Connell/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort MkII 22 5 23 17 18 14

16 33 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21 5 16 21 14 23

17 23 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 20 5 21 20 19 19

18 22 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhilips Ford Escort MkII 19 5 28 19 20 18

19 31 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Peugeot 208 R2 28 5 24 22 16 15

20 38 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 23 5 20 25 26 22

21 36 Alan Atcheson/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 24 5 25 24 22 25

22 34 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 27 5 18 31 25 31

23 27 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 32 5 29 32 24 21

24 64 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 38 5 32 29 23 26

25 24 Andrew Bustard/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort MkII 26 5 34 33 29 30

26 61 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn Toyota Corolla 33 5 35 27 28 32

27 26 Damien Hagan/Stephen Hagan Ford Escort 25 5 26 28 30 38

28 29 David Condell/Mick Coady Ford Escort MkII 39 5 43 26 27 27

29 28 David Moffett/Fintan Sherry Toyota Starlet 40 5 38 34 32 24

30 42 John Gordon/Niall Tierney Ford Escort MkII 29 5 30 23 38 34

31 15 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 62 5 19 18 17 20

32 62 Bob Riddles/Andy Hamilton Ford Escort MkII 46 5 27 30 33 28

33 30 Callum Devine/Eamon Conway Ford Fiesta R2 42 5 39 39 35 29

34 60 Derrick Jobb/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 44 5 41 35 33 33

35 32 Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 35 5 37 38 39 35

36 18 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 5 36 36 37 36

37 12 Adrian Hetherington/Martin Byrne Ford Escort MkII 63 5 17 8 13 10

38 49 Patrick O'Brien/Ray Fitzpatrick Citroën C2 Max 36 5 40 41 36 44

39 48 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort RS 37 5 42 42 43 40

40 41 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 49 5 44 43 40 39

41 57 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 50 5 48 44 45 37

42 44 James Wylie/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 48 5 51 46 41 41

43 43 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 45 5 47 49 42 42

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 46 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 51 5 49 47 44 47

45 45 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 53 5 50 50 51 45

46 53 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 55 5 56 52 45 46

47 66 Cathan McCourt/Rory Maguire Vauxhall Nova 56 5 57 53 45 43

48 55 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 59 5 54 51 45 48

49 50 Chris Hegarty/Seamus Hegarty Peugeot 205 52 5 52 48 53 49

50 56 Thomas Lowry/David Lowry Vauxhall Nova 60 5 59 55 45 51

51 59 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 61 5 61 56 45 50

37 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 34 5 33 40 31

40 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 31 5 46 37 52

20 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 5 11 14

65 John Taggart/Martin Gallogley Ford Escort MkII 47 5 55 45

51 Tim Howard/DJ Howard Opel Corsa 58 5 58 54

35 Gareth Mimnagh/Barry McCarney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 17 5 12

39 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 30 5 31

52 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 43 5 45

9 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 8 5 60

47 Marty Gallagher/Gavin O'Donnell Honda Civic 57 5 53

6 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12B 9

54 John Murphy/Neill Finlay Ford Escort Cosworth 54

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 5 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 1 2 1 1 1

2 3 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2 1 2 2 2

3 2 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza S14 1 4 3 5 4 3

4 1 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 3 3 4 3 3 4

5 4 Owen Murphy/Anthony Nestor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 5 5 4 5 5

6 7 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 7 7 6 6

7 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 6 5 6 6 7 7

8 17 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 12 11 10 8 8 8

9 16 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 12 8 9 9 9

10 11 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 10 9 9 10 10 10

11 10 Frank Kelly/Russell Harold Ford Escort MkII 11 10 11 11 11 11

12 63 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 13 12 12 12 13 12

13 21 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 15 14 15 14 12 13

14 14 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort MkII 18 17 17 15 15 14

15 25 Thomas O'Connell/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort MkII 22 21 21 17 16 15

16 33 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21 20 16 16 14 16

17 23 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 20 19 18 18 17 17

18 22 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhilips Ford Escort MkII 19 18 22 19 18 18

19 31 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Peugeot 208 R2 28 27 25 23 19 19

20 38 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 23 22 19 20 20 20

21 36 Alan Atcheson/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 24 23 23 22 21 21

22 34 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 27 26 20 21 22 22

23 27 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 32 31 28 26 24 23

24 64 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 38 37 32 29 25 24

25 24 Andrew Bustard/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort MkII 26 25 27 28 27 25

26 61 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn Toyota Corolla 33 32 30 27 26 26

27 26 Damien Hagan/Stephen Hagan Ford Escort 25 24 24 24 23 27

28 29 David Condell/Mick Coady Ford Escort MkII 39 38 41 31 29 28

29 28 David Moffett/Fintan Sherry Toyota Starlet 40 39 36 34 32 29

30 42 John Gordon/Niall Tierney Ford Escort MkII 29 28 26 25 28 30

31 15 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 62 60 51 40 33 31

32 62 Bob Riddles/Andy Hamilton Ford Escort MkII 46 45 38 30 30 32

33 30 Callum Devine/Eamon Conway Ford Fiesta R2 42 41 39 39 37 33

34 60 Derrick Jobb/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 44 43 42 38 35 34

35 32 Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort MkII 35 34 33 33 36 35

36 18 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 40 34 35 34 36

37 12 Adrian Hetherington/Martin Byrne Ford Escort MkII 63 61 61 53 44 37

38 49 Patrick O'Brien/Ray Fitzpatrick Citroën C2 Max 36 35 35 37 38 38

39 48 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort RS 37 36 40 41 39 39

40 41 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 49 48 44 42 40 40

41 57 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 50 49 46 43 45 41

42 44 James Wylie/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 48 47 48 45 42 42

43 43 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 45 44 45 44 43 43

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 46 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 51 50 47 46 46 44

45 45 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 53 52 50 49 47 45

46 53 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 55 53 54 50 48 46

47 66 Cathan McCourt/Rory Maguire Vauxhall Nova 56 54 56 52 50 47

48 55 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jnr Ford Escort MkII 59 57 57 51 49 48

49 50 Chris Hegarty/Seamus Hegarty Peugeot 205 52 51 52 48 51 49

50 56 Thomas Lowry/David Lowry Vauxhall Nova 60 58 59 55 52 50

51 59 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 61 59 60 56 53 51

37 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 34 33 30 32 31

40 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 31 30 37 36 41

20 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 15 13 13

65 John Taggart/Martin Gallogley Ford Escort MkII 47 46 49 47

51 Tim Howard/DJ Howard Opel Corsa 58 56 58 54

35 Gareth Mimnagh/Barry McCarney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 17 16 14

39 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 30 29 28

52 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 43 42 43

9 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 8 8 53

47 Marty Gallagher/Gavin O'Donnell Honda Civic 57 55 55

6 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12B 9

54 John Murphy/Neill Finlay Ford Escort Cosworth 54
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens Forestry Rally  08 November 2014

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

Number of starters 63 6 Marty McKenna SS2: Off road
Number of finishers 51 9 Liam Regan SS4: Off road

Number of stages 6 35 Gareth Mimnagh SS4: Mechanical
Stage Mileage 37.80 39 Alan Smyth SS4: Mechanical

40 Hugh McQuaid After SS5: Mechanical
51 Tim Howard SS5: Mechanical
52 Adam Bustard After SS3: Mechanical
54 John Murphy After SS: Mechanical

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No penalties
No ties

Other information Retirements

Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


